

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 06.981.176/0001-58 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300020550

MATERIAL FACT

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG ("CEMIG" or "Company"), a publicly held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, and CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. ("Cemig GT"), a publicly held company and wholly-owned subsidiary of CEMIG, hereby inform, pursuant to CVM Resolution 44/2021, of August 23, 2021, which revoked CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3") and the market in general that, further to the material fact disclosed by the Company on November 12, 2021, Cemig GT concluded, on May 5, 2022, the sale of all its equity interest held in the share capital of Renova Energia S.A. – Under Courtsupervised Reorganization ("**Renova**"), and the onerous assignment of all its credits held in Renova Comercializadora de Energia S.A. – Under Court-supervised Reorganization ("Renova Comercializadora"), for the total amount of sixty million reais (R\$60,000,000.00), with the right to receive an earn-out by Cemig GT, linked to future events, with AP Energias Renováveis Fundo de Investimento em Participações Multiestratégia, enrolled in the register of Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ/ME) under number 43.373.568/0001-60, administered and managed by Mantig Investimentos Ltda. (asset management company of the Angra Partners group), a limited-liability company, enrolled in the register of Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ) under number 13.183.720/0001-81 ("Transaction").

With the conclusion of the Transaction, Cemig GT no longer holds any shares issued by Renova. Therefore, Cemig GT is no longer a Renova shareholder.

This transaction was carried out within the context of Cemig's Divestment Program, so Cemig could rechannel its management and capital allocation efforts to improve the quality of electricity generation, transmission and distribution in the state of Minas Gerais, as was publicly disclosed.

Cemig and Cemig GT reaffirm their commitment to keeping shareholders, the market in general and other stakeholders duly and timely informed about this topic, pursuant to the applicable regulation, and in compliance with the restrictions set out in CVM rules and other applicable laws.

> Belo Horizonte, May 06, 2022. Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer







